
 
 
 
 

 

 
Table 2:  Complete 2010 Drill results 

Hole From To Width (m) Au (g/t) Ag g/t Cu % Mo % Cu Eq % Category
CAS-041

8.00 44.1 36.1 0.13 0.7 0.03 0.000 - Leached CAP
44.10 83.8 39.7 0.17 0.2 0.20 0.000 0.31 Supergene
83.80 248.5 164.7 0.08 0.2 0.02 0.000 0.07 Hypogene
21.34 41.6 20.3 0.24 1.6 0.11 0.052 - Leached CAP
41.60 91.5 49.9 0.15 1.1 0.24 0.013 0.42 Supergene
91.45 243.8 152.4 0.11 0.5 0.10 0.027 0.33 Hypogene
6.80 50.7 43.9 0.16 1.2 0.04 0.012 - Leached CAP

50.65 97.5 46.9 0.16 1.1 0.39 0.020 0.62 Supergene
97.50 224.0 126.5 0.10 0.2 0.07 0.013 0.21 Hypogene
3.05 41.0 38.0 0.15 1.0 0.05 0.008 - Leached CAP

41.00 83.0 42.0 0.15 1.0 0.35 0.007 0.50 Supergene
82.95 198.1 115.2 0.25 1.3 0.13 0.010 0.36 Hypogene
7.11 37.2 30.1 0.21 1.3 0.07 0.012 - Leached CAP

37.20 114.7 77.5 0.12 1.3 0.16 0.016 0.33 Supergene
114.70 211.2 96.5 0.07 0.4 0.07 0.018 0.22 Hypogene

3.05 60.6 57.6 0.11 1.2 0.04 0.010 - Leached CAP
60.60 151.0 90.4 0.09 0.9 0.18 0.016 0.34 Supergene

151.00 193.6 42.6 0.13 0.9 0.09 0.012 0.25 Hypogene
4.30 60.7 56.4 0.11 0.9 0.04 0.013 - Leached CAP

60.70 95.6 34.9 0.12 1.4 0.29 0.009 0.43 Supergene
95.60 208.2 112.6 0.29 1.0 0.10 0.012 0.36 Hypogene
9.80 53.3 43.5 0.14 1.7 0.06 0.023 - Leached CAP

53.30 146.2 92.9 0.15 0.9 0.21 0.018 0.41 Supergene
146.20 244.2 98.0 0.13 1.0 0.11 0.022 0.32 Hypogene

8.30 61.9 53.6 0.15 1.1 0.05 0.017 - Leached CAP
61.90 186.2 124.3 0.16 1.0 0.19 0.015 0.38 Supergene

186.20 219.5 33.3 0.08 0.4 0.09 0.019 0.24 Hypogene
50.20 51.8 1.6 0.36 1.0 0.06 0.007 - Leached CAP
51.80 94.4 42.6 0.20 1.0 0.32 0.010 0.51 Supergene
94.37 268.2 173.9 0.16 1.2 0.16 0.009 0.31 Hypogene
12.00 80.6 68.6 0.15 1.1 0.20 0.009 0.35 Supergene
80.60 248.1 167.5 0.10 0.8 0.09 0.019 0.26 Hypogene
14.50 39.8 25.3 0.13 1.2 0.07 0.004 - Leached CAP
39.80 71.3 31.5 0.16 0.6 0.25 0.002 0.37 Supergene
71.25 236.2 165.0 0.16 0.6 0.15 0.004 0.28 Hypogene
53.00 55.8 2.8 0.14 2.6 0.05 0.003 - Leached CAP
55.75 175.4 119.7 0.24 1.2 0.22 0.003 0.40 Supergene

175.40 249.9 74.5 0.14 1.2 0.16 0.006 0.29 Hypogene
26.50 36.8 10.3 0.18 0.9 0.04 0.002 - Leached CAP
36.75 104.2 67.4 0.23 1.3 0.32 0.004 0.50 Supergene

104.15 201.5 97.4 0.10 3.0 0.12 0.007 0.25 Hypogene
11.40 61.1 49.7 0.19 0.6 0.08 0.008 - Leached CAP
61.10 125.8 64.7 0.17 1.0 0.21 0.015 0.40 Supergene

125.80 199.6 73.8 0.13 0.8 0.11 0.016 0.29 Hypogene

CAS-042

CAS-043

CAS-044

CAS-049

CAS-050

CAS-051

CAS-045

CAS-046

CAS-047

CAS-048

CAS-053

CAS-054

CAS-055

CAS-056

CAS-052

no significant mineralization

 



 
 
 
 

 

Hole From To Width (m) Au (g/t) Ag g/t Cu % Mo % Cu Eq % Category
28.53 130.0 101.5 0.10 1.0 0.05 0.003 - Leached CAP

130.00 249.9 119.9 0.20 1.4 0.17 0.003 0.32 Supergene
CAS-058

15.54 50.6 35.1 0.22 1.6 0.08 0.006 - Leached CAP
50.60 102.0 51.4 0.20 1.2 0.35 0.011 0.54 Supergene

102.00 210.3 108.3 0.14 0.9 0.13 0.015 0.32 Hypogene
20.70 44.6 23.9 0.14 0.4 0.03 0.005 - Leached CAP
44.60 119.1 74.5 0.15 1.2 0.19 0.004 0.31 Supergene

119.08 249.9 130.9 0.37 1.5 0.12 0.012 0.44 Hypogene
13.72 50.2 36.5 0.13 2.2 0.06 0.008 - Leached CAP
50.24 154.8 104.6 0.20 1.4 0.22 0.004 0.38 Supergene

154.80 249.9 95.1 0.25 3.7 0.19 0.006 0.42 Hypogene
11.90 75.6 63.7 0.09 1.3 0.02 0.026 - Leached CAP
75.60 173.7 98.1 0.24 2.5 0.27 0.021 0.57 Supergene

173.65 250.2 76.6 0.36 3.3 0.26 0.010 0.57 Hypogene
9.00 67.5 58.5 0.21 1.4 0.03 0.034 - Leached CAP

67.50 197.8 130.3 0.34 2.6 0.37 0.020 0.72 Supergene
197.78 201.2 3.4 0.23 2.1 0.24 0.008 0.45 Hypogene

1.52 55.2 53.7 0.10 1.4 0.03 0.010 - Leached CAP
55.20 163.8 108.6 0.10 1.9 0.17 0.012 0.31 Supergene

163.80 203.3 39.5 0.14 1.2 0.10 0.009 0.25 Hypogene
5.00 26.0 21.0 0.16 1.4 0.01 0.029 0.29 Hypogene

26.00 249.5 223.5 0.05 0.7 0.02 0.003 0.07 Waste
20.60 59.3 38.7 0.34 3.4 0.02 0.032 - Leached CAP
59.30 178.8 119.5 0.36 3.2 0.22 0.020 0.59 Supergene

178.83 201.2 22.3 0.14 0.9 0.05 0.003 0.17 Hypogene
2.45 79.7 77.3 0.08 1.5 0.04 0.015 - Leached CAP

79.70 199.7 120.0 0.15 1.5 0.18 0.005 0.31 Supergene
199.70 249.9 50.2 0.11 0.7 0.05 0.009 0.17 Hypogene

8.10 46.3 38.2 0.14 1.2 0.03 0.011 - Leached CAP
46.30 229.9 183.6 0.15 1.7 0.15 0.011 0.32 Supergene

229.90 304.8 74.9 0.13 1.1 0.05 0.006 0.18 Hypogene
0.40 61.3 60.9 0.06 0.8 0.05 0.012 - Leached CAP

61.30 99.5 38.2 0.08 0.7 0.14 0.034 0.39 Supergene
99.50 250.2 150.7 0.10 0.8 0.08 0.008 0.20 Hypogene
0.00 116.0 116.0 0.13 1.3 0.01 0.018 - Leached CAP

116.00 239.0 123.0 0.16 3.6 0.21 0.025 0.48 Supergene
239.00 295.6 56.6 0.12 1.5 0.11 0.030 0.37 Hypogene

7.62 72.6 65.0 0.09 1.1 0.03 0.020 - Leached CAP
72.60 160.6 88.0 0.10 0.9 0.17 0.018 0.34 Supergene

160.60 251.5 90.9 0.06 0.7 0.07 0.004 0.14 Hypogene
CAS-072

4.77 105.4 100.6 0.13 0.9 0.01 0.043 - Leached CAP
105.40 219.8 114.4 0.34 1.8 0.34 0.072 0.98 Supergene
219.80 330.7 110.9 0.24 1.5 0.16 0.064 0.69 Hypogene

CAS-071

CAS-073

CAS-067

CAS-068

CAS-069

CAS-057

CAS-070

CAS-062

CAS-063

CAS-064

CAS-066

no significant mineralization

CAS-065

no significant mineralization

CAS-059

CAS-060

CAS-061

 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

 

Hole From To Width (m) Au (g/t) Ag g/t Cu % Mo % Cu Eq % Category
6.20 124.0 117.8 0.32 2.8 0.02 0.041 - Leached CAP

124.00 241.9 117.9 0.38 3.7 0.33 0.036 0.80 Supergene
241.85 379.8 138.0 0.19 1.6 0.14 0.013 0.35 Hypogene

CAS-075
3.05 94.0 90.9 0.04 0.6 0.04 0.001 - Leached CAP

93.96 127.0 33.0 0.13 0.5 0.14 0.004 0.25 Supergene
126.96 263.7 136.7 0.18 0.9 0.13 0.004 0.27 Hypogene

4.60 46.8 42.2 0.13 1.0 0.04 0.010 - Leached CAP
46.80 170.7 123.9 0.14 0.9 0.24 0.010 0.39 Supergene
9.00 45.7 36.7 0.17 1.8 0.03 0.015 - Leached CAP

45.65 150.3 104.6 0.14 0.8 0.27 0.008 0.39 Supergene
3.25 61.0 57.8 0.19 0.9 0.04 0.009 - Leached CAP

61.00 91.0 30.0 0.10 0.3 0.25 0.024 0.45 Supergene
91.00 153.3 62.3 0.09 0.4 0.04 0.013 0.17 Hypogene
0.00 8.0 8.0 0.22 0.5 0.07 0.006 - Leached CAP
8.00 145.2 137.2 0.17 1.6 0.25 0.008 0.41 Supergene

145.20 157.0 11.8 0.11 1.3 0.12 0.013 0.27 Hypogene
2.00 208.7 206.7 0.17 0.9 0.02 0.001 - Leached CAP

207.70 238.7 31.0 0.19 1.0 0.14 0.001 0.28 Supergene
238.70 451.1 212.4 0.13 0.8 0.06 0.001 0.16 Hypogene

0.00 117.0 117.0 0.45 2.2 0.03 0.015 - Leached CAP
117.00 234.0 117.0 0.52 3.0 0.40 0.020 0.87 Supergene
234.00 460.2 226.2 0.28 1.9 0.25 0.021 0.56 Hypogene

4.00 65.4 61.4 0.17 1.1 0.05 0.005 - Leached CAP
65.40 233.6 168.2 0.14 0.8 0.15 0.010 0.30 Supergene

233.60 374.9 141.3 0.09 0.6 0.09 0.010 0.21 Hypogene
0.00 116.5 116.5 0.27 1.9 0.04 0.007 - Leached CAP

116.50 315.0 198.5 0.32 2.4 0.27 0.016 0.58 Supergene
315.00 448.7 133.7 0.29 1.9 0.30 0.021 0.62 Hypogene

3.96 154.0 150.0 0.26 0.9 0.01 0.002 - Leached CAP
154.00 217.0 63.0 0.30 1.3 0.25 0.012 0.51 Supergene
217.00 365.8 148.8 0.17 1.4 0.08 0.002 0.21 Hypogene

4.00 30.0 26.0 0.17 1.2 0.04 0.035 - Leached CAP
30.00 183.0 153.0 0.22 1.8 0.23 0.022 0.51 Supergene

183.00 385.6 202.6 0.22 2.0 0.18 0.044 0.58 Hypogene
4.01 166.1 162.1 0.22 1.4 0.00 0.003 - Leached CAP

166.12 234.0 67.9 0.37 3.0 0.28 0.014 0.62 Supergene
234.00 397.5 163.5 0.17 0.9 0.11 0.009 0.28 Hypogene

CAS-079

CAS-080

CAS-076

CAS-081

CAS-082

CAS-084

CAS-085

CAS-087

CAS-074

CAS-078

CAS-083

CAS-086

CAS-077

no significant mineralization

 
 


